Government of West Bengal Department of West Bengal N A B A N N A

325 Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah – 711 102.

No. 1355- AG/O/9M(Nab)-22/2019

Dated, Howrah the, 1st January, 2021

From	: Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal	
То	:	
	1. The Director of Agriculture & EOS, West Bengal	
	2. Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn)	_ Districts (All)

Subject: Revised SOP for implementation of Krishak Bandhu (AI) Scheme – regarding. **Ref.**: This department Memo No: 1324-AG/0/9M(Nab)-22/2019 dated 24/12/2020.

Sir,

In reference to the above, I am directed to forward herewith the Revised Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for implementation of Krishak Bandhu (Assured Income) Scheme to be effective from the current Rabi season.

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action.

Enclosures: As stated

Yours faithfully

Joint Secretary to the Govt, of West Bengal

No. 1355 /1(12)-AG/O/9M(Nab)-01/2019

Dated, Howrah the, 1st January, 2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble MIC, Agriculture Department, West Bengal.
- 2. The Sr. P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary, Agriculture Department, West Bengal.
- 3. The Sr. P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary, Co-operation Department, West Bengal.
- 4. The P.A. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department, West Bengal.
- 5. The P.A. to Principal Secretary, L&LR Department, West Bengal
- 6. The Adviser (Agriculture & Allied Sector) to Hon'ble CM, West Bengal.
- 7. The Managing Director, Webel (WBEIDC).
- 8. The Managing Director, WBSCB Ltd.
- 9. The Managing Director, WBSSC Ltd.
- 10. The Joint Director of Agriculture (Extension), West Bengal.
- 11. Shri Apurba Das, State Nodal Officer (Krishak Bandhu Scheme) & Dy. Director of Agriculture, West Bengal.
- 12. Shri Nirmal Kr. Ray, Technical Adviser, Webel (WBEIDC).

Joint Secretary to the Govt, of West Bengal